

ITEM NO.3

Virtual Court 7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 647/2020

PRASANTHI PARANKUSHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDHAR PARANKUSHAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54611/2020-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date : 18-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in M.P. No.841 of 2019 titled as "Sridhar Parankusham Vs. Prasanthi Parankusham" pending before the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Pune (Maharashtra), shall remain stayed.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER