

ITEM NO.24  
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 647/2020

PRASANTHI PARANKUSHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDHAR PARANKUSHAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54611/2020-EX-PARTE STAY  
IA No. 54611/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 11-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Application filed for exemption from filing notarized  
affidavit is allowed subject to undertaking that affidavit will  
be filed in due course.

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit has been filed on behalf  
of the sole respondent.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar