

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(C) No.647/2020

PRASANTHI PARANKUSHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIDHAR PARANKUSHAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54611/2020-EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No.  
73459/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 2399-2400/2021 (XVI-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 26-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kushal Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the husband submits that the parties  
are negotiating a settlement. Hence, list the matters after four  
weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR